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Table Q05 Page 1
RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q05: Favorability Rating: Former Secretary of State, Hillary Clinton?

Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL WHEN MAKE PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Not Last 3

TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump decided Past week Past month months >3 months

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (3) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

TOTAL 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

100.0% 46.9% 10.5% 41.5% 1.0% 24.3% 36.7% 38.9% 47.6% 44 .4% 3.5% 5.8% 11.8% 18.8% 61.5%

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Very favorable 251 226 16 8 1 115 114 22 241 6 1 5 14 34 200

24.9% 47.7% 15.3% 2.0% 5.5% 46.7% 30.7% 5.7% 50.2% 1.3% 2.9% 9.4% 11.6% 18.1% 32.2%

Somewhat favorable 176 150 7 17 2 88 75 13 165 4 11 7 20 39 82

17.5% 31.7% 6.2% 4.2% 21.0% 35.9% 20.3% 3.3% 34.3% 0.9% 30.0% 11.2% 17.0% 20.6% 13.2%

Somewhat unfavorable 88 34 12 42 1 12 52 24 31 30 13 10 15 19 24

8.7% 7.1% 11.0% 10.0% 11.5% 4.9% 14.0% 6.2% 6.5% 6.7% 36.5% 17.7% 13.0% 9.9% 3.9%

Very unfavorable 478 58 67 347 6 28 124 327 36 407 9 34 65 96 310

47.4% 12.3% 62.5% 82.9% 58.8% 11.3% 33.3% 83.2% 7.5% 90.7% 26.5% 59.2% 54.7% 50.6% 49.9%

Heard of but no opinion 15 6 5 4 0 3 5 6 7 2 1 2 4 2 5

1.5% 1.2% 4.5% 1.0% 3.3% 1.2% 1.5% 1.6% 1.5% 0.3% 2.6% 2.6% 3.7% 0.9% 0.8%

Never heard of person 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - -
0.1% 0.5% 0.1% 1.5%

TOTAL FAVORABLE 427 376 23 26 3 203 189 35 405 10 12 12 34 73 282

42 .4% 79.4% 21.5% 6.1% 26.5% 82.6% 51.0% 9.0% 84.4% 2.2% 32.9% 20.6% 28.7% 38.7% 45.4%

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 566 92 78 389 7 40 176 351 68 437 22 45 81 115 334

56.1% 19.4% 73.5% 92.9% 70.3% 16.2% 47.4% 89.4% 14.1% 97.5% 63.0% 76.9% 67.7% 60.5% 53.8%

Chi-Square < 1067.32 > < 770.64 > <===-1337.37-===> <mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm— e 160.12-===mmmmmmmmmmm e >

Significance o* o* o* o*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMNO
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q05: Favorability Rating: Former Secretary of State, Hillary Clinton?
Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (3) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 99 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 51.5% 48.5% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 14.6% 30.9% 54.5% 76.3% 10.2% 9.8% 3.7% 14.9% 9.7% 25.0% 13.3% 29.8%

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 929 37 150 97 252 134 301

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Very favorable 251 107 144 16 47 38 41 50 59 33 66 152 171 32 40 8 36 21 62 42 72

24.9% 20.6% 29.4% 13.0% 26.2% 22.8% 22.9% 29.7% 30.8% 22.6% 21.1% 27.6% 22.2% 31.2% 40.2% 22.3% 24.1% 21.9% 24.6% 31.3% 23.9%

Somewhat favorable 176 89 88 36 43 27 26 21 24 16 51 109 121 23 24 9 28 18 37 23 64

17.5% 17.1% 17.9% 28.9% 23.8% 15.9% 14.7% 12.8% 12.3% 10.7% 16.5% 19.9% 15.7% 22.1% 23.9% 24.0% 18.4% 18.6% 14.8% 17.3% 21.4%

Somewhat unfavorable 88 57 32 14 20 23 15 10 8 14 28 47 64 11 8 6 14 2 17 17 29

8.7% 10.9% 6.5% 11.0% 11.0% 13.6% 8.2% 5.9% 4.0% 9.5% 8.8% 8.5% 8.3% 10.8% 7.7% 15.7% 9.5% 2.1% 6.7% 12.6% 9.8%

Very unfavorable 478 257 222 59 66 74 96 85 98 79 162 237 405 37 22 14 70 54 130 52 132

47.4% 49.4% 45.3% 47.2% 37.2% 44.0% 53.5% 50.7% 51.3% 53.8% 51.9% 43.1% 52.6% 35.9% 21.9% 37.9% 46.5% 55.3% 51.5% 38.8% 43.8%

Heard of but no opinion 15 10 5 - 3 6 1 2 3 5 5 5 9 - 6 - 2 2 6 - 3

1.5% 2.0% 0.9% 1.8% 3.7% 0.4% 1.0% 1.5% 3.4% 1.5% 0.9% 1.1% 6.3% 1.5% 2.1% 2.3% 1.1%

Never heard of person 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - -
0.1% 0.1% 0.3% 0.2% 0.1% 0.2%

TOTAL FAVORABLE 427 196 232 52 89 65 67 72 82 49 117 261 292 55 63 17 64 39 99 65 136

42.4% 37.7% 47.3% 41.9% 50.0% 38.7% 37.6% 42.5% 43.2% 33.3% 37.6% 47.5% 37.9% 53.3% 64.1% 46.3% 42.5% 40.5% 39.4% 48.6% 45.3%

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 566 313 253 72 86 96 111 95 106 93 190 284 469 48 29 20 84 56 146 69 161

56.1% 60.3% 51.7% 58.1% 48.2% 57.6% 61.8% 56.5% 55.3% 63.3% 60.7% 51.6% 60.9% 46.7% 29.6% 53.7% 56.0% 57.4% 58.1% 51.4% 53.6%

Chi-Square <----25.7---> < 69.99 > < 32.96 > <-—--—----- 98.56---------- > <-—mmmmmmm— - 28.5--—-——-—--—-—- >
Significance .0006* .0004* .0029* o* .4382*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q06: Favorability Rating: Businessman, Donald Trump?

Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL WHEN MAKE PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Not Last 3

TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump decided Past week Past month months >3 months
(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
TOTAL 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 46.9% 10.5% 41.5% 1.0% 24.3% 36.7% 38.9% 47.6% 44 .4% 3.5% 5.8% 11.8% 18.8% 61.5%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very favorable 274 22 33 217 1 11 60 203 8 266 0 3 31 52 215
27.2% 4.7% 31.2% 51.9% 11.5% 4.3% 16.2% 51.8% 1.6% 59.3% 0.7% 5.5% 26.0% 27.2% 34.6%
Somewhat favorable 164 27 22 113 3 13 50 102 24 135 6 22 27 41 68
16.3% 5.7% 20.9% 26.9% 24.0% 5.2% 13.4% 26.0% 5.0% 30.0% 18.0% 38.6% 23.0% 21.7% 11.0%
Somewhat unfavorable 81 33 10 35 3 13 34 34 32 38 11 18 12 19 26
8.0% 6.9% 9.8% 8.4% 24.9% 5.2% 9.1% 8.8% 6.6% 8.4% 32.3% 31.1% 10.0% 10.1% 4.2%
Very unfavorable 477 384 36 53 4 205 223 48 410 9 15 12 48 77 306
47.2% 81.0% 34.1% 12.6% 36.3% 83.5% 60.2% 12.3% 85.5% 1.9% 42.3% 21.1% 40.2% 40.3% 49.3%
Heard of but no opinion 12 7 4 1 0 4 4 4 5 2 2 2 1 1 6
1.2% 1.5% 4.1% 0.2% 2.5% 1.8% 1.1% 1.0% 1.1% 0.4% 6.4% 3.8% 0.9% 0.3% 1.0%
Never heard of person 1 1 - - 0 - 0 1 1 - 0 - - 1 -

0.1% 0.2% 0.8% *% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.4%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 438 50 55 330 4 23 110 305 32 400 7 26 58 93 283
43.5% 10.5% 52.1% 78.8% 35.5% 9.5% 29.6% 77.8% 6.6% 89.3% 18.7% 44.0% 48.9% 48.9% 45.6%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 557 416 47 88 6 218 257 83 442 46 26 30 60 96 332
55.2% 87.9% 43.9% 21.0% 61.2% 88.7% 69.3% 21.1% 92.1% 10.3% 74.6% 52.2% 50.2% 50.4% 53.5%
Chi-Square < 912.05 > < 717.51 > <-=--1344.77====> <mmm=mmmmmmmmmm e 176.4==mmmmmmm e >

Significance o* o* o* o*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMNO
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q06: Favorability Rating: Businessman, Donald Trump?
Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (3) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 99 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 51.5% 48.5% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 14.6% 30.9% 54.5% 76.3% 10.2% 9.8% 3.7% 14.9% 9.7% 25.0% 13.3% 29.8%

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 929 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very favorable 274 136 137 18 33 42 62 52 66 58 20 125 240 18 11 4 45 27 72 29 78
27.2% 26.3% 28.1% 14.7% 18.7% 25.2% 34.6% 30.6% 34.8% 39.6% 28.9% 22.8% 31.2% 17.9% 11.2% 11.2% 30.0% 27.2% 28.5% 21.3% 26.0%
Somewhat favorable 164 97 67 33 34 23 31 20 25 23 62 80 140 13 5 3 15 20 53 18 42
16.3% 18.7% 13.7% 26.3% 18.8% 13.5% 17.2% 11.6% 13.1% 15.5% 19.8% 14.5% 18.2% 12.8% 5.0% 16.7% 9.8% 20.6% 21.0% 13.8% 13.8%
Somewhat unfavorable 81 50 31 18 7 17 13 13 12 14 28 39 57 13 7 4 12 12 14 16 18
8.0% 9.6% 6.3% 14.9% 4.0% 10.4% 7.2% 7.7% 6.3% 9.3% 8.9% 7.1% 7.4% 12.9% 7.1% 9.6% 8.2% 12.1% 5.7% 12.3% 5.8%
Very unfavorable 477 228 248 55 104 79 72 84 82 47 128 302 328 55 70 23 71 36 110 70 163
47.2% 44.0% 50.7% 44.2% 58.4% 47.1% 40.3% 49.6% 43.3% 31.8% 40.9% 54.9% 42.6% 54.0% 70.5% 62.4% 47.6% 37.2% 43.8% 52.6% 54.3%
Heard of but no opinion 12 7 6 - - 6 1 0 5 5 4 3 5 2 5 - 6 3 2 - -
1.2% 1.3% 1.1% 3.8% 0.7% *% 2.5% 3.2% 1.4% 0.6% 0.6% 2.4% 5.4% 3.9% 2.9% 0.9%
Never heard of person 1 1 - - - - - 1 0 1 - - - 0 1 - 1 - - - -
0.1% 0.2% 0.4% *% 0.6% 0.1% 0.7% 0.5%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 438 234 205 51 67 65 93 71 91 81 152 205 380 32 16 10 60 47 125 47 120
43.5% 45.0% 41.8% 41.0% 37.6% 38.7% 51.9% 42.2% 47.9% 55.1% 48.7% 37.4% 49.4% 30.7% 16.2% 28.0% 39.8% 47.8% 49.6% 35.1% 39.8%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 557 278 279 73 111 96 85 97 95 60 156 341 385 69 77 27 84 48 125 87 181
55.2% 53.6% 57.0% 59.0% 62.4% 57.5% 47.4% 57.3% 49.6% 41.1% 49.9% 62.1% 50.0% 66.8% 77.6% 72.0% 55.8% 49.3% 49.5% 64.9% 60.2%
Chi-Square <---11.89---> < 85.84 > < 68.8 > <-—--—----- 124.09--------- > <-—mmmmmmmm e 60.16-----—--—---- >
Significance .1042* o* o* o* .0004*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016



Table Q07 Page 5
RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q07: Favorability Rating: Former Governor of New Mexico, Gary Johnson?

Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL WHEN MAKE PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Not Last 3
TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump decided Past week Past month months >3 months
(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
TOTAL 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 46.9% 10.5% 41.5% 1.0% 24.3% 36.7% 38.9% 47.6% 44 .4% 3.5% 5.8% 11.8% 18.8% 61.5%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very favorable 18 2 7 9 0 1 13 4 4 3 2 - 7 5 7
1.8% 0.5% 6.1% 2.2% 2.3% 0.4% 3.4% 1.1% 0.8% 0.8% 6.2% 6.0% 2.7% 1.1%
Somewhat favorable 146 66 14 63 3 30 73 43 64 52 8 13 27 24 63
14.4% 13.9% 13.0% 15.0% 31.1% 12.3% 19.6% 10.9% 13.3% 11.5% 23.2% 22.1% 22.7% 12.7% 10.1%
Somewhat unfavorable 189 84 21 81 3 55 60 73 91 89 8 9 16 47 116
18.7% 17.7% 19.3% 19.4% 28.0% 22.5% 16.2% 18.7% 19.0% 19.9% 21.7% 14.7% 13.7% 24.6% 18.7%
Very unfavorable 183 99 17 65 1 54 65 64 98 76 1 7 15 26 137
18.1% 20.9% 15.9% 15.6% 12.6% 21.9% 17.5% 16.2% 20.5% 17.0% 4.2% 11.9% 12.8% 13.8% 22.1%
Heard of but no opinion 307 138 35 132 2 62 108 137 144 147 8 20 30 62 195
30.5% 29.2% 32.7% 31.6% 20.4% 25.3% 29.2% 34.9% 30.0% 32.9% 22.2% 34.8% 25.1% 32.4% 31.4%
Never heard of person 166 84 14 68 1 43 52 71 79 80 8 10 24 26 103
16.5% 17.8% 13.1% 16.2% 5.6% 17.5% 14.0% 18.2% 16.4% 17.9% 22.5% 16.4% 19.7% 13.8% 16.6%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 164 68 20 72 3 31 85 47 68 55 10 13 34 29 70
16.3% 14.4% 19.1% 17.2% 33.5% 12.8% 23.1% 12.0% 14.1% 12.3% 29.4% 22.1% 28.7% 15.5% 11.3%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 371 183 37 147 4 109 125 137 189 166 9 16 32 73 253
36.8% 38.6% 35.2% 35.0% 40.5% 44 .4% 33.7% 34.9% 39.5% 37.0% 25.9% 26.7% 26.5% 38.4% 40.7%
Chi-Square < 29.44 > < 53.03 > < 3.78----- > K-mmmm e 94.08-—--———--——mmmm >

Significance .1039% o* .8043% o*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMNO
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016



Table Q07 Page 6

RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q07: Favorability Rating: Former Governor of New Mexico, Gary Johnson?
Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k $50k $75k $100k >$100k

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (3) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 99 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 51.5% 48.5% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 14.6% 30.9% 54.5% 76.3% 10.2% 9.8% 3.7% 14.9% 9.7% 25.0% 13.3% 29.8%

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 929 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Very favorable 18 11 8 2 - 3 7 3 4 2 2 15 18 - - - 2 4 1 4 7
1.8% 2.0% 1.6% 1.4% 1.8% 3.7% 1.5% 2.3% 1.2% 0.6% 2.7% 2.4% 1.7% 3.7% 0.4% 2.7% 2.3%

Somewhat favorable 146 79 66 23 42 27 19 18 17 17 45 84 119 13 7 6 21 10 36 26 42
14.4% 15.3% 13.6% 18.1% 23.4% 16.0% 10.7% 10.9% 8.9% 11.3% 14.4% 15.3% 15.4% 12.9% 7.5% 16.4% 13.9% 10.7% 14.3% 19.3% 13.9%

Somewhat unfavorable 189 113 75 25 29 42 29 35 28 20 54 115 139 18 20 12 24 11 47 31 66
18.7% 21.8% 15.4% 20.4% 16.3% 25.1% 16.2% 20.6% 14.9% 13.9% 17.2% 20.8% 18.0% 17.6% 19.9% 32.8% 16.1% 11.6% 18.6% 23.5% 21.8%

Very unfavorable 183 100 83 20 35 17 41 31 40 26 52 105 136 22 19 6 17 13 50 26 62
18.1% 19.3% 16.9% 15.7% 19.7% 10.0% 22.7% 18.3% 20.8% 17.8% 16.6% 19.0% 17.7% 21.2% 19.1% 15.0% 11.3% 13.0% 19.9% 19.4% 20.6%

Heard of but no opinion 307 149 158 47 51 44 53 55 58 44 92 171 236 31 29 10 54 32 74 37 20
30.5% 28.8% 32.3% 37.5% 28.5% 26.6% 29.2% 32.5% 30.5% 30.1% 29.4% 31.2% 30.7% 30.6% 29.7% 27.6% 35.9% 32.8% 29.3% 27.9% 29.9%

Never heard of person 166 67 100 8 21 35 31 27 43 38 68 60 121 18 24 3 32 27 44 10 34
16.5% 12.8% 20.4% 6.8% 12.0% 20.6% 17.5% 16.3% 22.6% 25.8% 21.8% 11.0% 15.8% 17.8% 23.8% 8.2% 21.2% 28.1% 17.6% 7.2% 11.4%

TOTAL FAVORABLE 164 920 74 24 42 30 26 21 21 18 47 929 137 13 7 6 23 14 37 29 49
16.3% 17.3% 15.1% 19.5% 23.4% 17.8% 14.4% 12.4% 11.2% 12.5% 15.0% 18.0% 17.8% 12.9% 7.5% 16.4% 15.6% 14.5% 14.7% 22.0% 16.2%

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 371 214 158 45 64 59 70 65 68 46 106 219 275 40 38 18 41 24 97 57 128
36.8% 41.1% 32.2% 36.1% 36.1% 35.1% 38.8% 38.9% 35.7% 31.6% 33.8% 39.9% 35.7% 38.8% 39.0% 47.8% 27.3% 24.6% 38.4% 42.9% 42.5%

Chi-Square <---21.02---> < 72.04 > < 38.27 > <mmmmmmmme 27.84--——mmmmmm > Kmmmmmmmmmmmme 59.15--——mmmmmmm o >

Significance .0037* .0002% .0005* .1447% .0005*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q08: Favorability Rating: Businesswoman, Jill Stein?

Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL WHEN MAKE PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Not Last 3
TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump decided Past week Past month months >3 months
(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
TOTAL 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 46.9% 10.5% 41.5% 1.0% 24.3% 36.7% 38.9% 47.6% 44 .4% 3.5% 5.8% 11.8% 18.8% 61.5%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very favorable 25 17 3 4 1 11 7 8 9 4 - - 3 4 14
2.5% 3.7% 2.4% 1.1% 9.6% 4.4% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 1.0% 2.2% 2.1% 2.3%
Somewhat favorable 92 63 10 17 1 37 39 16 56 24 2 4 14 24 42
9.1% 13.4% 9.1% 4.1% 13.6% 15.3% 10.5% 4.0% 11.7% 5.3% 4.3% 7.4% 11.4% 12.5% 6.8%
Somewhat unfavorable 160 68 23 68 0 51 49 60 74 68 6 8 8 42 85
15.8% 14.3% 22.1% 16.2% 4.7% 20.7% 13.2% 15.2% 15.5% 15.2% 15.8% 13.6% 6.3% 22.4% 13.7%
Very unfavorable 130 56 9 65 1 25 41 63 55 68 3 8 10 18 101
12.9% 11.8% 8.3% 15.5% 5.6% 10.3% 11.1% 16.2% 11.5% 15.1% 7.9% 13.6% 8.3% 9.3% 16.3%
Heard of but no opinion 357 163 38 154 3 76 151 130 177 158 10 20 56 60 218
35.4% 34.3% 35.5% 36.8% 27.5% 31.1% 40.7% 33.1% 37.0% 35.2% 28.1% 34.7% 47.2% 31.8% 35.1%
Never heard of person 245 107 24 110 4 45 84 116 107 126 15 18 29 41 161
24.3% 22.5% 22.6% 26.3% 39.0% 18.3% 22.6% 29.6% 22.3% 28.2% 44.0% 30.7% 24.6% 21.8% 25.9%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 117 81 12 22 2 48 46 23 66 28 2 4 16 28 56
11.6% 17.1% 11.5% 5.2% 23.2% 19.7% 12.3% 5.9% 13.7% 6.3% 4.3% 7.4% 13.5% 14.6% 9.0%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 289 124 32 133 1 76 90 123 130 136 8 16 18 60 186
28.7% 26.1% 30.3% 31.7% 10.2% 31.0% 24.3% 31.4% 27.0% 30.3% 23.7% 27.2% 14.7% 31.7% 30.0%
Chi-Square < 72.95 > < 76.03 > < 31.0----- > Cmmmmmm e 61.32-=—mmmmmm e >

Significance o* o* .0001* .0003*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMNO
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q08: Favorability Rating: Businesswoman, Jill Stein?
Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k $50k $75k $100k >$100k

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (3) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 99 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 51.5% 48.5% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 14.6% 30.9% 54.5% 76.3% 10.2% 9.8% 3.7% 14.9% 9.7% 25.0% 13.3% 29.8%

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 929 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Very favorable 25 7 18 4 8 4 - 6 3 6 8 12 10 4 11 0 10 3 1 3 3
2.5% 1.4% 3.6% 3.6% 4.7% 2.1% 3.7% 1.5% 3.9% 2.5% 2.2% 1.3% 3.7% 11.4% 0.9% 7.0% 2.7% 0.3% 1.9% 1.1%

Somewhat favorable 92 50 41 21 20 12 14 16 9 5 32 55 67 14 11 - 20 9 26 13 22
9.1% 9.7% 8.5% 16.6% 11.1% 7.3% 7.7% 9.8% 4.7% 3.7% 10.1% 10.0% 8.6% 13.9% 11.2% 13.6% 8.8% 10.3% 9.9% 7.2%

Somewhat unfavorable 160 92 67 29 43 29 18 19 21 15 37 108 128 15 4 12 7 10 47 23 65
15.8% 17.8% 13.8% 23.3% 23.8% 17.6% 10.3% 11.5% 10.9% 10.4% 11.8% 19.6% 16.6% 15.0% 4.5% 31.3% 4.9% 10.4% 18.6% 17.3% 21.6%

Very unfavorable 130 72 58 2 16 21 34 27 30 17 37 76 98 14 15 3 14 7 33 24 41
12.9% 13.9% 11.8% 1.6% 8.8% 12.7% 18.9% 16.1% 15.7% 11.7% 11.9% 13.7% 12.8% 13.4% 15.3% 7.4% 9.6% 6.8% 13.3% 18.1% 13.5%

Heard of but no opinion 357 194 163 42 64 60 66 62 62 55 109 194 281 31 32 13 49 40 81 54 116
35.4% 37.4% 33.3% 34.0% 36.0% 35.9% 36.9% 36.9% 32.6% 37.3% 34.9% 35.2% 36.5% 30.5% 32.2% 34.8% 32.8% 40.5% 32.3% 40.4% 38.5%

Never heard of person 245 103 142 26 28 41 47 37 66 48 90 106 186 24 25 10 48 30 64 17 54
24.3% 19.9% 29.0% 21.0% 15.6% 24.4% 26.3% 22.1% 34.6% 33.0% 28.9% 19.4% 24.2% 23.4% 25.4% 25.5% 32.1% 30.9% 25.3% 12.4% 18.1%

TOTAL FAVORABLE 117 58 59 25 28 16 14 23 12 11 39 67 76 18 22 0 31 11 27 16 25
11.6% 11.2% 12.1% 20.1% 15.8% 9.4% 7.7% 13.4% 6.2% 7.6% 12.6% 12.2% 9.9% 17.7% 22.6% 0.9% 20.6% 11.5% 10.6% 11.8% 8.3%

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 289 164 125 31 58 51 52 46 51 33 74 183 226 29 20 14 22 17 80 47 106
28.7% 31.6% 25.6% 24.9% 32.6% 30.3% 29.1% 27.6% 26.7% 22.1% 23.7% 33.3% 29.4% 28.4% 19.8% 38.7% 14.6% 17.1% 31.9% 35.4% 35.1%

Chi-Square <---21.42---> < 100.5 > < 41.39 > <mmmmmmmmmm 82.47--——--——== > <mmmmmmmmmmmee 111.61l-=mmmmmmmmm e >

Significance .0032* o* .0002* o* o*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q09: Who do you plan to vote for in the election for US President next Tuesday, November 8th?

Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL WHEN MAKE PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Not Last 3
TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump decided Past week Past month months >3 months
(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0)
TOTAL 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 46.9% 10.5% 41.5% 1.0% 24.3% 36.7% 38.9% 47.6% 44 .4% 3.5% 5.8% 11.8% 18.8% 61.5%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Donald Trump, the 448 58 58 330 2 23 110 315 - 448 3 39 55 91 292
Republican 44.4% 12.2% 54.4% 78.9% 23.5% 9.2% 29.8% 80.3% 100.0% 15.7% 67.4% 46.4% 48.1% 47.0%
Hillary Clinton, the 480 390 30 58 2 212 212 56 480 - 18 12 45 88 298
Democrat 47.6% 82.2% 28.5% 13.8% 20.9% 86.3% 57.1% 14.3% 100.0% 52.3% 21.0% 37.9% 46.5% 48.0%
Gary Johnson, the 43 7 12 21 3 4 28 10 - - 9 5 10 5 8
Libertarian 4.3% 1.5% 10.9% 5.0% 32.9% 1.8% 7.7% 2.6% 26.6% 8.9% 8.7% 2.6% 1.3%
Jill Stein, the Green 18 13 3 1 2 5 11 3 - - - 0 0 2 12
Party candidate 1.8% 2.7% 2.5% 0.2% 20.8% 1.9% 2.9% 0.7% 0.8% 0.4% 1.0% 1.9%
Or someone else 8 2 1 5 0 2 2 4 - - 0 1 3 1 8
0.8% 0.5% 0.9% 1.2% 0.5% 0.8% 0.5% 1.1% 1.3% 1.6% 2.2% 0.5% 1.3%
Undecided 11 5 3 4 0 - 7 4 - - 1 0 5 3 3
1.1% 1.0% 2.8% 0.9% 1.5% 2.0% 1.0% 4.1% 0.3% 4.4% 1.4% 0.5%
Chi-Square < 528.44 > < 403.82 > <----- 928.16--==> <=======mmmmmmmmmmmmmem 115.63-======m=mmmmmmmmmmmmee >

Significance 0* 0* o* o*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMNO
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q09: Who do you plan to vote for in the election for US President next Tuesday, November 8th?
Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 99 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 51.5% 48.5% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 14.6% 30.9% 54.5% 76.3% 10.2% 9.8% 3.7% 14.9% 9.7% 25.0% 13.3% 29.8%

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 99 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Donald Trump, the 448 249 200 58 63 67 92 74 94 83 154 211 377 40 18 14 70 47 123 53 118
Republican 44.4% 47.9% 40.8% 46.7% 35.0% 39.9% 51.4% 44.1% 49.4% 56.8% 49.4% 38.3% 49.0% 38.4% 17.8% 37.6% 46.5% 47.8% 48.9% 39.6% 39.3%
Hillary Clinton, the 480 223 257 63 95 81 73 80 89 47 139 294 340 56 67 17 68 41 115 71 152
Democrat 47.6% 42.8% 52.6% 50.7% 53.0% 48.1% 40.7% 47.3% 46.6% 32.0% 44.6% 53.4% 44.1% 54.6% 67.7% 46.3% 45.1% 41.9% 45.8% 53.3% 50.7%
Gary Johnson, the 43 28 15 1 12 12 6 10 1 9 6 28 31 2 5 6 4 2 5 7 22
Libertarian 4.3% 5.4% 3.0% 0.6% 6.9% 7.5% 3.3% 6.1% 0.7% 6.0% 1.9% 5.1% 4.0% 1.6% 4.8% 14.8% 2.7% 2.2% 2.0% 5.2% 7.2%
Jill Stein, the Green 18 9 9 - 6 4 2 2 3 5 7 6 9 3 6 0 7 6 1 - 4
Party candidate 1.8% 1.8% 1.9% 3.3% 2.6% 1.3% 1.4% 1.8% 3.2% 2.3% 1.2% 1.2% 3.0% 5.9% 0.9% 4.7% 6.3% 0.4% 1.2%
Or someone else 8 6 3 2 1 2 0 1 2 1 3 5 6 - 2 0 2 0 3 1 2
0.8% 1.1% 0.5% 2.0% 0.4% 1.3% 0.2% 0.5% 0.8% 0.4% 0.9% 0.9% 0.8% 2.3% 0.4% 1.1% 0.5% 1.0% 0.9% 0.7%

Undecided 11 5 6 - 2 1 6 1 1 2 3 6 7 2 2 - - 1 5 1 2
1.1% 1.0% 1.2% 1.4% 0.6% 3.1% 0.6% 0.7% 1.6% 0.8% 1.2% 0.9% 2.4% 1.5% 1.2% 1.9% 0.9% 0.8%

Chi-Square <---12.32---> < 47.28 > < 33.72 > <mmmmmmmmem 61.16----—===-~ > mmmmmmmmmmmeee 44,2 >

Significance .0307 .0045%* .0002* o* .0014*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q13: In the election for U.S. House of Representatives, do you plan to vote for the Republican candidate or the
Democratic candidate in your Congressional district?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL WHEN MAKE PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Not Last 3
TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump decided Past week Past month months >3 months
(a) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
TOTAL 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
100.0 46.9 10.5 41.5 1.0 24.3 36.7 38.9 47.6 44.4 3.5 5.8 11.8 18.8 61.5
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Republican candidate 467 50 59 355 3 21 122 324 48 390 18 36 65 93 281
46.3% 10.5% 55.9% 84.7% 31.0% 8.6% 32.8% 82.6% 10.1% 87.0% 51.5% 62.6% 54.6% 49.2% 45.2%
Democratic candidate 451 393 24 30 3 209 202 39 398 27 13 17 35 74 295
44.7% 83.0% 22.7% 7.3% 24.7% 85.2% 54.5% 10.0% 82.9% 6.0% 37.6% 29.8% 29.3% 39.2% 47.5%
Some other candidate 19 5 2 10 1 2 8 10 7 8 - 0 - 9 14
(volunteered) 1.9% 1.1% 2.2% 2.4% 12.4% 0.6% 2.1% 2.5% 1.5% 1.7% 0.5% 4.5% 2.3%
Refusal 72 25 20 23 3 14 39 19 26 24 4 4 19 13 31
7.2% 5.3% 19.2% 5.6% 31.8% 5.6% 10.6% 4.9% 5.5% 5.3% 10.9% 7.1% 16.1% 7.1% 5.0%
Chi-Square < 609.5 > < 418.53 > <----- 589.79----> <-—--—-—--—--—mmmm o 43.36-—-——-—--—-——-——-—-———— >

Significance o* 0 0 o*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMNO
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q13: In the election for U.S. House of Representatives, do you plan to vote for the Republican candidate or the
Democratic candidate in your Congressional district?
Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k

(a) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 99 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
100.0 51.5 48.5 12.3 17.7 16.6 17.8 16.7 18.9 14.6 30.9 54.5 76.3 10.2 9.8 3.7 14.9 9.7 25.0 13.3 29.8

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 99 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Republican candidate 467 253 214 58 65 69 94 83 98 77 159 231 384 39 21 23 68 50 120 57 136
46.3% 48.6% 43.8% 46.8% 36.3% 41.0% 52.6% 49.2% 51.4% 52.6% 50.8% 42.0% 49.8% 38.1% 21.6% 60.8% 45.3% 51.3% 47.4% 42.8% 45.3%

Democratic candidate 451 222 229 56 91 81 66 75 83 57 122 271 316 52 69 13 68 39 104 65 149
44.7% 42.7% 46.8% 44.9% 50.7% 48.3% 36.7% 44.3% 43.4% 38.8% 39.2% 49.3% 41.1% 50.7% 70.0% 34.6% 45.6% 39.9% 41.3% 48.6% 49.6%

Some other candidate 19 8 11 5 3 2 2 3 4 5 4 10 16 - 3 1 4 3 3 0 0
(volunteered) 1.9% 1.5% 2.3% 4.0% 1.7% 1.5% 1.3% 1.5% 1.9% 3.3% 1.4% 1.8% 2.0% 2.9%5 1.6% 2.9% 3.6% 1.4% 0.2% 0.1%
Refusal 72 37 35 5 20 15 17 8 6 8 27 38 54 12 6 1 9 5 25 11 15
7.2% 7.2% 7.1% 4.3% 11.2% 9.2% 9.4% 5.0% 3.2% 5.3% 8.6% 6.9% 7.0% 11.2% 5.6% 3.1% 6.3% 5.2% 9.9% 8.5% 5.0%

Chi-Square 28.99 > < 14.44 > <mmmmmmmee 42 .48--——--———- > Kmmmmmmmmmmme 21.36---—-==-=-=—- >

Significance .3543 .0161% .0251 0* .0454%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q14: When did you decide who you were going to vote for in the presidential election?

Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL WHEN MAKE PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Not Last 3
TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump decided Past week Past month months >3 months
(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
TOTAL 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
100.0 46.9 10.5 41.5 1.0 24.3 36.7 38.9 47.6 44 .4 3.5 5.8 11.8 18.8 61.5
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Within the last week 58 25 10 23 1 11 29 18 12 39 - 58 - - -
5.8% 5.2% 9.0% 5.6% 7.8% 4.7% 7.7% 4.6% 2.5% 8.8% 100.0%
Within the last month 119 34 22 63 1 13 50 56 45 55 - - 119 - -
11.8% 7.1% 20.8% 15.0% 8.9% 5.4% 13.5% 14.3% 9.4% 12.4% 100.0%
Within the last three 190 75 21 93 1 41 61 88 88 91 - - - 190 -
months 18.8% 15.9% 19.3% 22.2% 11.4% 16.7% 16.5% 22.3% 18.4% 20.4% 100.0%
More than three months 606 324 50 225 7 176 206 224 316 257 - - - - 621
ago 60.1% 68.5% 47.1% 53.8% 63.4% 71.7% 55.6% 57.0% 65.8% 57.3% 100.0%
Still haven't decided 35 16 4 15 1 4 25 7 18 6 35 - - - -
(volunteered) 3.5% 3.3% 3.8% 3.5% 8.5% 1.5% 6.7% 1.7% 3.8% 1.2% 100.0%
Unsure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Chi-Square < 39.11 > < 44.41 > <----- 27.25----- > e mmmmm oo 4094 .27 -===mmmmmmmmmm e >
Significance .0001* o* o* 0*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMNO
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016



RKM RESEARCH, INC.

(Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q14: When did you decide who you were going to vote for in the presidential election?

Table Q14 Page 14

Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-
TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k
(a) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
TOTAL 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 99 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
100.0 51.5 48.5 12.3 17.7 16.6 17.8 16.7 18.9 14.6 30.9 54.5 76.3 10.2 9.8 3.7 14.9 9.7 25.0 13.3 29.8
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 99 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Within the last week 58 28 30 15 7 5 11 10 10 7 29 23 39 13 3 3 10 6 10 6 18
5.8% 5.4% 6.2% 12.1% 4.0% 3.0% 6.3% 6.0% 5.0% 4.6% 9.2% 4.2% 5.1% 12.8% 3.0% 7.8% 6.8% 6.6% 4.0% 4.5% 6.0%
Within the last month 119 72 47 11 21 28 26 13 21 16 43 61 97 9 7 6 13 12 17 33 39
11.8% 13.9% 9.7% 8.7% 11.9% 16.6% 14.4% 7.5% 11.0% 10.7% 13.7% 11.1% 12.6% 9.2% 6.7% 16.8% 9.0% 12.1% 6.6% 24.7% 13.1%
Within the last three 190 100 90 44 27 27 31 29 31 21 56 113 143 26 13 8 38 17 57 14 52
months 18.8% 19.2% 18.4% 35.5% 15.4% 16.3% 17.1% 17.1% 16.5% 14.2% 17.9% 20.5% 18.5% 25.6% 13.5% 20.4% 25.4% 17.3% 22.5% 10.8% 17.3%
More than three months 606 305 302 54 109 102 106 111 124 97 179 331 473 50 68 15 85 59 158 80 176
ago 60.1% 58.6% 61.7% 43.7% 61.0% 60.9% 59.2% 66.1% 64.8% 65.8% 57.3% 60.2% 61.4% 48.8% 69.2% 40.2% 56.6% 61.0% 62.5% 60.1% 58.6%
Still haven't decided 35 15 20 - 14 5 5 6 5 7 6 22 18 4 7 6 3 3 11 - 15
(volunteered) 3.5% 2.9% 4.0% 7.6% 3.2% 3.0% 3.3%  2.7% 4.7% 1.9% 4.0% 2.4% 3.7% 7.5% 14.8% 2.2% 3.1% 4.4% 5.0%
Unsure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Chi-Square <=-=-5.37---> < 62.15 > < 17.7 > Kmmmmmmmmmmm 46.2--———————- > Kmmmmmmmmmmmeem 45.94-————mmmmmm e >
Significance .2518%* o* .0236* o* .0001*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q15: Regardless of who you are voting for, who do you think will end-up winning the presidential election in November?

Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL WHEN MAKE PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Not Last 3

TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump decided Past week Past month months >3 months
(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (3) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
TOTAL 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 46.9% 10.5% 41.5% 1.0% 24.3% 36.7% 38.9% 47.6% 44 .4% 3.5% 5.8% 11.8% 18.8% 61.5%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Donald Trump, the 328 35 37 252 4 20 76 232 21 289 6 17 39 65 224
Republican 32.5% 7.4% 34.5% 60.3% 35.9% 8.1% 20.5% 59.0% 4.5% 64.6% 15.8% 29.8% 32.9% 34.2% 36.1%
Hillary Clinton, the 570 392 48 124 5 208 240 122 407 119 19 28 61 107 336
Democrat 56.5% 82.8% 45.2% 29.7% 49.9% 84.7% 64.7% 31.1% 84.7% 26.5% 54.4% 47.6% 51.5% 56.6% 54.1%
Gary Johnson, the 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - -

Libertarian 0.1% 1.1% 0.3% 0.3% 1.0%
Jill Stein, the Green 5 1 1 3 - 1 3 1 2 2 1 1 - 2 3
Party candidate 0.5% 0.3% 0.7% 0.6% 0.3% 0.8% 0.2% 0.5% 0.4% 2.7% 1.1% 1.1% 0.5%
Or someone else 3 3 - - - - 3 - 3 - - - - - 1
0.3% 0.7% 0.9% 0.7% 0.2%
Unsure 102 41 20 39 1 17 48 37 46 37 10 13 17 15 57
10.1% 8.7% 18.5% 9.4% 14.2% 6.9% 13.1% 9.3% 9.6% 8.4% 27.1% 21.5% 14.6% 8.1% 9.2%
Chi-Square < 328.29 > < 245.44 > <----- 393.92--==> <mm=mmmmmm e 37,59 == mmmmmmm e >

Significance o* o* o* .0099*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMNO
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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(Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q15: Regardless of who you

Table Q15 Page 16

are voting for, who do you think will end-up winning the presidential election in November?
Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-
TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k
(a) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 929 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 51.5% 48.5% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 14.6% 30.9% 54.5% 76.3% 10.2% 9.8% 3.7% 14.9% 9.7% 25.0% 13.3% 29.8%
1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 99 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
328 161 167 28 50 45 74 59 72 66 121 141 267 27 19 16 52 39 83 34 93
32.5% 31.0% 34.1% 22.3% 28.2% 26.7% 41.2% 34.8% 38.0% 45.1% 38.6% 25.6% 34.6% 26.3% 18.7% 42.1% 34.6% 39.6% 32.8% 25.6% 30.9%
570 311 259 87 113 105 88 89 88 63 154 353 424 68 66 12 84 46 141 84 186
56.5% 59.8% 53.0% 70.3% 63.1% 62.6% 48.9% 53.0% 46.2% 42.7% 49.4% 64.2% 55.1% 66.1% 66.3% 32.7% 55.9% 46.8% 55.8% 62.9% 61.9%
1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - -

0.1% 0.2% 0.6% 0.2% 0.1% 0.5%

5 3 2 - - 2 - 1 2 1 3 1 4 - - 0 1 0 1 - 2
0.5% 0.6% 0.4% 1.0% 0.5% 1.2% 0.5% 1.1% 0.1% 0.6% 1.3% 0.7% 0.3% 0.3% 0.7%
3 - 3 3 - - - - - - - 3 - - - 3 - - - 3 -

0.3% 0.7% 2.8% 0.6% 9.3% 2.6%
102 44 58 6 14 16 18 20 28 17 34 51 74 8 15 5 13 13 27 12 19
10.1% 8.4% 11.9% 4.6% 8.1% 9.8% 9.9% 11.7% 14.6% 11.7% 10.9% 9.2% 9.6% 7.6% 14.9% 14.7% 8.7% 13.3% 10.7% 8.9% 6.4%
<---10.85---> < 69.78 > < 40.95 > Kmmmmmmmmem 112.81-—-———-—- > Cmmmmmmmmmmmeem 38.29-————mmmmmm - >

.0544* o* o* o* .0082*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU

"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1

or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q1l6: Are you confident that your vote for president will be counted and treated accurately?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL WHEN MAKE PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Not Last 3

TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump decided Past week Past month months >3 months

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

TOTAL 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

100.0 46.9 10.5 41.5 1.0 24.3 36.7 38.9 47.6 44 .4 3.5 5.8 11.8 18.8 61.5

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Yes - vote will be 804 398 72 329 6 198 303 303 433 319 22 42 103 146 503

counted and treated 79.6% 84.0% 67.4% 78.5% 52.9% 80.7% 81.6% 77.1% 90.2% 71.1% 63.4% 72.1% 86.6% 76.8% 81.0%
accurately

No - vote will NOT be 160 53 28 74 5 29 58 73 34 104 11 12 14 36 88

counted and treated 15.9% 11.2% 26.5% 17.7% 46.5% 11.7% 15.6% 18.7% 7.0% 23.3% 32.0% 20.0% 12.0% 19.0% 14.2%
accurately

Unsure 45 23 6 16 0 19 10 16 14 25 2 5 2 8 30

4.5% 4.8% 6.1% 3.8% 0.6% 7.6% 2.8% 4.2% 2.8% 5.6% 4.7% 7.9% 1.4% 4.2% 4.8%

Chi-Square < 26.75 > < 13.05 > <----- 56.24----- > mmmmmm e 16.73=====mmmmmmmmmmmmm e >

Significance .0002* .011 0 .0331

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMNO
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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(Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q16: Are you confident that your vote for president will be counted and treated accurately?

Table Q16 Page 18

Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k

(a) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 99 37 150 97 252 134 301

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

100.0 51.5 48.5 12.3 17.7 16.6 17.8 16.7 18.9 14.6 30.9 54.5 76.3 10.2 9.8 3.7 14.9 9.7 25.0 13.3 29.8

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 99 37 150 97 252 134 301

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Yes - vote will be 804 429 374 100 120 129 147 142 165 115 236 453 630 74 75 25 109 76 203 109 251

counted and treated 79.6% 82.6% 76.5% 80.5% 67.3% 77.1% 82.1% 84.1% 86.7% 77.9% 75.6% 82.4% 81.8% 71.9% 76.2% 65.7% 72.9% 78.3% 80.8% 81.4% 83.5%
accurately

No - vote will NOT be 160 67 93 19 48 37 22 19 16 22 59 79 112 23 15 11 30 18 41 17 41

counted and treated 15.9% 13.0% 18.9% 15.2% 26.9% 21.9% 12.5% 11.1% 8.2% 14.9% 18.8% 14.5% 14.5% 22.0% 15.2% 29.0% 20.2% 18.4% 16.1% 13.0% 13.5%
accurately

Unsure 45 23 22 5 10 2 10 8 10 11 17 17 29 6 8 2 10 3 8 7 9

4.5% 4.4% 4.6% 4.3% 5.8% 1.0% 5.4% 4.8% 5.1% 7.2% 5.6% 3.1% 3.7% 6.1% 8.5% 5.2% 6.9% 3.4% 3.1% 5.5% 3.0%

Chi-Square <----6.83---> < 39.44 > < 9.25 > <=—m-mmm---o 15.03----—----- S 10.53---==-—--—-—- >

Significance .0328 0 .0551 .02% 2295

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q17: Do you believe that the 2016 election and political system are rigged and biased?

Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL WHEN MAKE PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Not Last 3

TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump decided Past week Past month months >3 months
(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
TOTAL 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
100.0 46.9 10.5 41.5 1.0 24.3 36.7 38.9 47.6 44 .4 3.5 5.8 11.8 18.8 61.5
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Yes - rigged and biased 392 102 47 235 8 55 98 238 61 305 10 29 45 73 249
38.8% 21.5% 43.8% 56.3% 73.3% 22.5% 26.5% 60.7% 12.7% 68.1% 29.9% 50.1% 37.7% 38.2% 40.1%
No - NOT rigged and 550 349 50 149 2 176 249 125 394 106 23 23 67 97 339
biased 54.5% 73.7% 46.8% 35.5% 21.5% 71.6% 67.3% 31.7% 82.1% 23.6% 65.0% 40.1% 56.4% 51.1% 54.6%
Unsure 67 22 10 34 1 15 23 30 25 37 2 6 7 20 33
6.7% 4.7% 9.4% 8.2% 5.2% 6.0% 6.2% 7.6% 5.2% 8.3% 5.2% 9.9% 5.9% 10.7% 5.3%
Chi-Square < 141.59 > < 142.03 > <----- 331.12---=> <===mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 13.39---mmmmmmm e >

Significance o* 0 0 .0992

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMNO
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q17: Do you believe that the 2016 election and political system are rigged and biased?
Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (3) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 929 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

100.0 51.5 48.5 12.3 17.7 16.6 17.8 16.7 18.9 14.6 30.9 54.5 76.3 10.2 9.8 3.7 14.9 9.7 25.0 13.3 29.8

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 99 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Yes - rigged and biased 392 192 200 51 67 65 78 57 74 69 150 173 299 50 30 13 62 44 107 40 104
38.8% 36.9% 40.9% 41.4% 37.4% 39.0% 43.3% 33.6% 38.8% 46.9% 48.1% 31.4% 38.8% 48.2% 30.5% 35.1% 41.5% 45.4% 42.6% 29.8% 34.5%

No - NOT rigged and 550 285 265 61 96 94 95 102 103 66 135 348 415 48 62 24 70 43 127 84 187
biased 54.5% 54.8% 54.2% 48.9% 53.5% 55.9% 53.1% 60.5% 53.9% 45.2% 43.4% 63.3% 53.9% 47.2% 63.0% 64.9% 46.9% 44.4% 50.5% 62.5% 62.3%
Unsure 67 43 24 12 16 9 7 10 14 12 27 29 56 5 6 - 17 10 17 10 10
6.7% 8.3% 4.9% 9.7% 9.1% 5.1% 3.6% 6.0% 7.3% 7.9% 8.6% 5.3% 7.3% 4.7% 6.4% 11.7% 10.2% 6.9% 7.7% 3.2%

Chi-Square <----5.33---> < 11.12 > < 38.02 D 10.86--=-=-=--- > Cmmmmmmmmmmmmee 27.95-——mmmmmmmem >

Significance .0696 .3481 0 .0927 .0005

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016



RKM RESEARCH, INC.

TOTAL Dem. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (3)

TOTAL 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

100.0 46.9 10.5 41.5 1.0 24.3 36.7 38.9 47.6 44 .4

NO ANSWER 561 416 48 88 8 223 260 77 480 -
55.6% 87.8% 45.6% 21.1% 76.5% 90.8% 70.2% 19.7% 100.0%

TOTAL ANSWERED 448 58 58 330 2 23 110 315 - 448

44.4% 12.2% 54.4% 78.9% 23.5% 9.2% 29.8% 80.3% 100.0%

Yes 150 32 26 91 1 7 46 97 - 150

33.5% 54.7% 44.9% 27.7% 44.5% 32.5% 41.2% 30.9% 33.5%

No 291 23 30 236 1 12 63 216 - 291

64.9% 40.0% 52.0% 71.6% 53.0% 53.9% 57.0% 68.5% 64.9%

Unsure 7 3 2 2 0 3 2 2 - 7

1.6% 5.3% 3.0% 0.7% 2.5% 13.5% 1.8% 0.7% 1.6%

Chi-Square < 30.2 > < 26.62 > .0 >

Significance o* o* 1*

(Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q18: Do you have any reservations at all about voting for Donald Trump to be President of the United States?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION

POLITICAL IDEOLOGY

PRESIDENTIAL
VOTE CHOICE

Table Q18 Page 21

WHEN MAKE PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMNO
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016

Not Last 3
decided Past week Past month months >3 months
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
35 58 119 190 621
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
3.5 5.8 11.8 18.8 61.5
30 19 64 99 329
84.3% 32.6% 53.6% 51.9% 53.0%
6 39 55 91 292
15.7% 67.4% 46.4% 48.1% 47.0%
6 24 22 36 72
100.0% 61.8% 39.7% 39.4% 24.7%
- 11 32 55 217
27.8% 58.0% 60.6% 74.3%
- 4 1 - 3
10.4% 2.3% 1.0%
------------------------ 61.54-————mm=mmmmmmm o>



RKM RESEARCH, INC.

(Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q18: Do you have any reservations at all about voting for Donald Trump to be President of the Unit
Compared by Selected Demographics

Table Q18 Page 22

ed States?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-
TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k
(a) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
TOTAL 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 929 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
100.0 51.5 48.5 12.3 17.7 16.6 17.8 16.7 18.9 14.6 30.9 54.5 76.3 10.2 9.8 3.7 14.9 9.7 25.0 13.3 29.8
NO ANSWER 561 271 290 66 116 101 87 94 96 63 158 339 393 63 81 23 80 51 129 81 182
55.6% b52.1% 59.2% 53.3% 65.0% 60.1% 48.6% 55.9% 50.6% 43.2% 50.6% 61.7% 51.0% 61.6% 82.2% 62.4% 53.5% 52.2% 51.1% 60.4% 60.7%
TOTAL ANSWERED 448 249 200 58 63 67 92 74 94 83 154 211 377 40 18 14 70 47 123 53 118
44.4% 47.9% 40.8% 46.7% 35.0% 39.9% 51.4% 44.1% 49.4% 56.8% 49.4% 38.3% 49.0% 38.4% 17.8% 37.6% 46.5% 47.8% 48.9% 39.6% 39.3%
Yes 150 91 59 29 28 24 26 18 24 23 47 79 122 18 2 8 28 19 39 20 35
33.5% 36.8% 29.5% 50.6% 45.2% 36.5% 28.1% 24.8% 25.3% 28.1% 30.7% 37.7% 32.5% 44.4% 14.1% 54.6% 39.6% 41.0% 31.9% 37.6% 29.9%
No 291 152 139 26 33 42 66 54 69 60 101 130 252 18 15 6 42 27 82 30 83
64.9% 61.2% 69.5% 44.1% 52.8% 63.5% 71.9% 72.9% 73.5% 71.4% 65.5% 61.9% 66.7% 45.8% 85.9% 43.8% 60.0% 57.1% 66.5% 56.6% 69.9%
Unsure 7 5 2 3 1 - - 2 1 0 6 1 3 4 - 0 0 1 2 3 0
1.6% 2.1% 1.0% 5.3% 1.9% 2.3% 1.3% 0.4% 3.8% 0.5% 0.8% 9.8% 1.6% 0.4% 1.9% 1.6% 5.8% 0.2%
Chi-Square <----3.71---> < 27.74 > < 9.92 > Kmmmmmmmmem 28.31-——-—-—-—- > Kmmmmmmmmmmmeem 11.96-----===-==-- >
Significance .1562* .002* .0419* 0001* 153*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016



RKM RESEARCH, INC.

TOTAL

NO ANSWER

TOTAL ANSWERED

Yes - prepared to accept
the outcome of the
election

No - NOT prepared to
accept the outcome of
the election

Unsure

Chi-Square
Significance

(Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q19: Are you prepared to accept the outcome of the election if Hillary Clinton wins the presidency,
whether or not Trump were to call into question the results of the election?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL

VOTE CHOICE

Table Q19 Page 23

regardless of

WHEN MAKE PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE

Not Last 3

TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump decided Past week Past month months >3 months
(a) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
100.0 46.9 10.5 41.5 1.0 24.3 36.7 38.9 47.6 44.4 3.5 5.8 11.8 18.8 61.5
561 416 48 88 8 223 260 77 480 - 30 19 64 99 329
55.6% 87.8% 45.6% 21.1% 76.5% 90.8% 70.2% 19.7% 100.0% 84.3% 32.6% 53.6% 51.9% 53.0%
448 58 58 330 2 23 110 315 - 448 3 39 55 91 292
44 .4% 12.2% 54.4% 78.9% 23.5% 9.2% 29.8% 80.3% 100.0% 15.7% 67.4% 46.4% 48.1% 47.0%
316 37 38 238 2 14 80 221 - 316 5 30 41 68 192
70.4% 64.4% 66.0% 72.3% 64.2% 62.4% 72.5% 70.2% 70.4% 91.4% 76.5% 74.0% 74.9% 65.8%
90 16 12 62 0 7 20 63 - 90 - 5 10 18 67
20.2% 28.3% 20.7% 18.7% 11.3% 31.8% 18.3% 20.0% 20.2% 12.3% 18.4% 19.3% 22.9%
42 4 8 30 1 1 10 31 - 42 0 4 4 5 33
9.4% 7.3% 13.3% 9.0% 24.5% 5.8% 9.2% 9.8% 9.4% 8.6% 11.2% 7.6% 5.8% 11.3%
4.87 > 2.32 > .0 D 7. 72— m e >

.5604* .6763 1* 4614*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMNO
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q19: Are you prepared to accept the outcome of the election if Hillary Clinton wins the presidency, regardless of
whether or not Trump were to call into question the results of the election?
Compared by Selected Demographics
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-
TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k
(a) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
TOTAL 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 99 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
100.0 51.5 48.5 12.3 17.7 16.6 17.8 16.7 18.9 14.6 30.9 54.5 76.3 10.2 9.8 3.7 14.9 9.7 25.0 13.3 29.8
NO ANSWER 561 271 290 66 116 101 87 94 96 63 158 339 393 63 81 23 80 51 129 81 182
55.6% 52.1% 59.2% 53.3% 65.0% 60.1% 48.6% 55.9% 50.6% 43.2% 50.6% 61.7% 51.0% 61.6% 82.2% 62.4% 53.5% 52.2% 51.1% 60.4% 60.7%
TOTAL ANSWERED 448 249 200 58 63 67 92 74 94 83 154 211 377 40 18 14 70 47 123 53 118
44.4% 47.9% 40.8% 46.7% 35.0% 39.9% 51.4% 44.1% 49.4% 56.8% 49.4% 38.3% 49.0% 38.4% 17.8% 37.6% 46.5% 47.8% 48.9% 39.6% 39.3%
Yes - prepared to accept 316 176 140 49 42 44 65 50 64 60 105 151 266 29 11 10 47 33 86 40 83
the outcome of the 70.4% 70.8% 69.9% 85.2% 67.5% 66.4% 70.7% 67.4% 68.1% 71.8% 67.9% 71.7% 70.5% 73.2% 64.2% 68.7% 67.5% 70.4% 69.9% 76.0% 69.9%
election
No - NOT prepared to 90 43 47 2 13 17 22 17 19 20 34 37 81 3 3 4 17 10 20 8 26
accept the outcome of 20.2% 17.4% 23.7% 3.4% 21.5% 26.0% 23.9% 22.5% 20.0% 23.4% 22.0% 17.6% 21.5% 7.7% 14.6% 27.5% 24.2% 20.7% 16.0% 15.7% 22.1%
the election
Unsure 42 30 13 7 7 5 5 7 11 4 16 23 30 8 4 1 6 4 17 4 9
9.4% 11.9% 6.4% 11.4% 10.9% 7.6% 5.4% 10.0% 11.9% 4.8% 10.1% 10.7% 8.1% 19.0% 21.2% 3.8% 8.3% 8.9% 14.1% 8.3% 8.0%
Chi-Square <==--5.79---> < 15.2 > 3.89 > <mmmmmmmmem 11.83---====-mm > <mmmmmmmmmmmeee 5.66-—==========-m >
Significance .0554 .1248 L4211 0658* 6854

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU

"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1

or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q20: Do you have any reservations at all about voting for Hillary Clinton to be President of the United States?

Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL WHEN MAKE PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Not Last 3

TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump decided Past week Past month months >3 months

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (3) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

TOTAL 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

100.0 46.9 10.5 41.5 1.0 24.3 36.7 38.9 47.6 44 .4 3.5 5.8 11.8 18.8 61.5

NO ANSWER 529 84 76 361 8 34 159 336 - 448 17 46 74 102 323
52.4% 17.8% 71.5% 86.2% 79.1% 13.7% 42.9% 85.7% 100.0% 47.7% 79.0% 62.1% 53.5% 52.0%

TOTAL ANSWERED 480 390 30 58 2 212 212 56 480 - 18 12 45 88 298
47.6% 82.2% 28.5% 13.8% 20.9% 86.3% 57.1% 14.3% 100.0% 52.3% 21.0% 37.9% 46.5% 48.0%

Yes 157 129 8 19 1 82 62 13 157 - 3 3 16 40 67
32.8% 33.0% 27.1% 33.3% 55.5% 38.9% 29.3% 23.0% 32.8% 31.6% 28.2% 35.7% 45.7% 22.5%

No 314 254 21 38 1 129 146 38 314 - 13 8 29 43 227
65.4% 65.2% 69.6% 65.1% 44.5% 60.8% 69.2% 68.2% 65.4% 68.4% 64.0% 64.3% 48.2% 76.2%

Unsure 9 7 1 1 - 1 3 5 9 - - 1 - 5 4
1.8% 1.7% 3.3% 1.7% 0.3% 1.5% 8.9% 1.8% 7.8% 6.1% 1.3%

Chi-Square < 1.3 > < 24.19 > < .0 D 31.7--———-—— - >

Significance .9716% .0001* 1* .0001*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMNO
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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(Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q20: Do you have any reservations at all about voting for Hillary Clinton to be President of the Un
Compared by Selected Demographics

Table Q20 Page 26

ited States?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-
TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k
(a) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
TOTAL 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 929 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
100.0 51.5 48.5 12.3 17.7 16.6 17.8 16.7 18.9 14.6 30.9 54.5 76.3 10.2 9.8 3.7 14.9 9.7 25.0 13.3 29.8
NO ANSWER 529 297 232 61 84 87 107 89 102 100 173 256 430 47 32 20 82 57 137 62 148
52.4% 57.2% 47.4% 49.3% 47.0% 51.9% 59.3% 52.7% 53.4% 68.0% 55.4% 46.6% 55.9% 45.4% 32.3% 53.7% 54.9% 58.1% 54.2% 46.7% 49.3%
TOTAL ANSWERED 480 223 257 63 95 81 73 80 89 47 139 294 340 56 67 17 68 41 115 71 152
47.6% 42.8% 52.6% 50.7% 53.0% 48.1% 40.7% 47.3% 46.6% 32.0% 44.6% 53.4% 44.1% 54.6% 67.7% 46.3% 45.1% 41.9% 45.8% 53.3% 50.7%
Yes 157 77 80 39 32 28 19 18 22 9 47 101 112 21 17 8 28 8 31 26 61
32.8% 34.8% 31.1% 62.3% 33.4% 34.4% 26.1% 22.7% 24.4% 19.6% 33.7% 34.5% 32.9% 37.6% 24.9% 46.2% 41.4% 19.2% 26.8% 35.9% 40.1%
No 314 143 171 20 63 53 53 59 66 36 87 191 224 35 45 9 33 32 83 46 91
65.4% 64.2% 66.4% 31.3% 66.6% 65.6% 73.1% 73.6% 74.3% 76.2% 62.2% 65.2% 66.0% 62.4% 67.9% 53.8% 49.2% 79.1% 72.1% 64.1% 59.6%
Unsure 9 2 6 4 - - 1 3 1 2 6 1 4 - 5 - 6 1 1 - 0
1.8% 1.0% 2.5% 6.4% 0.8% 3.7% 1.3% 4.2% 4.1% 0.3% 1.2% 7.2% 9.5% 1.7% 1.1% 0.3%
Chi-Square <-===2.0----> < 48.38 > < 12.99 > Cmmmmmmm——- 15.81--—-—-—=—= > Cmmmmmmmem————— 36.22-mmmmmmmmmme >
Significance .3684* o* .0113* 0148* o*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q21: Are you prepared to accept the outcome of the election if Donald Trump wins the presidency, regardless of whether

or not Clinton were to call into question the results of the election?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL WHEN MAKE PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Not Last 3
TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump decided Past week Past month months >3 months
(a) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
TOTAL 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
100.0 46.9 10.5 41.5 1.0 24.3 36.7 38.9 47.6 44.4 3.5 5.8 11.8 18.8 61.5
NO ANSWER 529 84 76 361 8 34 159 336 - 448 17 46 74 102 323
52.4% 17.8% 71.5% 86.2% 79.1% 13.7% 42.9% 85.7% 100.0% 47.7% 79.0% 62.1% 53.5% 52.0%
TOTAL ANSWERED 480 390 30 58 2 212 212 56 480 - 18 12 45 88 298
47.6% 82.2% 28.5% 13.8% 20.9% 86.3% 57.1% 14.3% 100.0% 52.3% 21.0% 37.9% 46.5% 48.0%
Yes - prepared to accept 352 304 18 29 1 162 162 29 352 - 5 7 34 60 224
the outcome of the 73.4% 78.0% 60.3% 49.7% 64.0% 76.2% 76.4% 51.4% 73.4% 25.0% 58.5% 76.2% 68.3% 75.2%
election
No - NOT prepared to 104 65 10 28 1 37 41 27 104 - 14 3 10 23 55
accept the outcome of 21.7% 16.7% 34.5% 48.7% 36.0% 17.6% 19.1% 47.2% 21.7% 75.0% 24.0% 22.6% 26.4% 18.5%
the election
Unsure 24 21 2 1 - 13 9 1 24 - - 2 1 5 19
4.9% 5.4% 5.3% 1.6% 6.2% 4.5% 1.4% 4.9% 17.4% 1.3% 5.3% 6.4%
Chi-Square < 34.32 > < 25.55 > < .0 > Kmmm e 37.42-----mmmmmm oo >
Significance o* 0 1* o*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMNO
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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RKM RESEARCH, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q21: Are you prepared to accept the outcome of the election if Donald Trump wins the presidency, regardless of whether
or not Clinton were to call into question the results of the election?
Compared by Selected Demographics
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-
TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k
(a) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
TOTAL 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 99 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
100.0 51.5 48.5 12.3 17.7 16.6 17.8 16.7 18.9 14.6 30.9 54.5 76.3 10.2 9.8 3.7 14.9 9.7 25.0 13.3 29.8
NO ANSWER 529 297 232 61 84 87 107 89 102 100 173 256 430 47 32 20 82 57 137 62 148
52.4% 57.2% 47.4% 49.3% 47.0% 51.9% 59.3% 52.7% 53.4% 68.0% 55.4% 46.6% 55.9% 45.4% 32.3% 53.7% 54.9% 58.1% 54.2% 46.7% 49.3%
TOTAL ANSWERED 480 223 257 63 95 81 73 80 89 47 139 294 340 56 67 17 68 41 115 71 152
47.6% 42.8% 52.6% 50.7% 53.0% 48.1% 40.7% 47.3% 46.6% 32.0% 44.6% 53.4% 44.1% 54.6% 67.7% 46.3% 45.1% 41.9% 45.8% 53.3% 50.7%
Yes - prepared to accept 352 172 180 41 72 66 51 57 64 33 107 212 248 47 43 14 49 30 81 58 117
the outcome of the 73.4% 77.5% 69.8% 65.9% 75.8% 82.1% 70.3% 71.7% 72.2% 71.1% 76.7% 72.2% 73.0% 84.2% 65.1% 78.2% 71.9% 74.1% 70.6% 81.8% 76.8%
election
No - NOT prepared to 104 41 63 18 23 11 15 17 19 10 28 66 76 6 20 2 14 7 30 12 27
accept the outcome of 21.7% 18.6% 24.5% 28.7% 24.2% 14.1% 20.6% 21.8% 21.9% 22.0% 20.2% 22.4% 22.5% 10.9% 30.4% 9.4% 21.0% 17.5% 25.6% 16.4% 17.8%
the election
Unsure 24 9 15 3 - 3 7 5 5 3 4 16 16 3 3 2 5 3 4 1 8
4.9% 4.0% 5.7% 5.4% 3.8% 9.1% 6.5% 5.9% 7.0% 3.1% 5.4% 4.6% 4.9% 4.6% 12.4% 7.1% 8.5% 3.7% 1.8% 5.5%
Chi-Square <----3.57---> < 13.53 > < 2.01 > <mmmmmmmmem 10.27---======= > <mmmmmmmmmmmeee 7.24=mmmmmmmmmmm e >
Significance .1679 .1955% .7339 1137* 5105

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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Q22: Are you more or less likely to vote for Hillary Clinton following the FBI's recent decision to review new e-mails
that went through Clinton's server, or does this have no effect on who you plan to vote for?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL WHEN MAKE PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE
Not Last 3
TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump decided Past week Past month months >3 months
(a) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
TOTAL 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
100.0 46.9 10.5 41.5 1.0 24.3 36.7 38.9 47.6 44 .4 3.5 5.8 11.8 18.8 61.5
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 474 106 418 10 246 371 393 480 448 35 58 119 190 621
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
More likely to vote for 32 27 2 4 0 16 11 5 29 3 0 3 1 5 28
Clinton 3.2% 5.6% 1.8% 0.8% 2.4% 6.5% 3.1% 1.3% 6.0% 0.6% 0.2% 4.9% 0.6% 2.7% 4.5%
No effect 729 398 73 251 8 203 280 247 421 239 25 30 80 139 463
72.3% 83.9% 68.9% 59.9% 73.7% 82.5% 75.4% 62.9% 87.7% 53.4% 69.8% 52.0% 67.4% 73.2% 74.6%
Less likely to vote for 238 46 30 160 2 26 75 137 25 202 7 24 37 44 127
Clinton 23.6% 9.8% 27.8% 38.2% 23.2% 10.5% 20.4% 34.9% 5.3% 45.1% 20.9% 41.9% 31.1% 22.9% 20.5%
Unsure 9 3 2 4 0 1 4 4 5 4 3 1 1 2 3
0.9% 0.7% 1.5% 1.0% 0.8% 0.5% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 0.8% 9.1% 1.2% 0.9% 1.1% 0.5%
Chi-Square < 112.18 > < 62.93 > <----- 208.48----> <———=-——mmm e 49 .24 >
Significance o* o* 0 o*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMNO
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016
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Q22: Are you more or less likely to vote for Hillary Clinton following the FBI's recent decision to review new e-mails
that went through Clinton's server, or does this have no effect on who you plan to vote for?
Compared by Selected Demographics
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-
TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k $50k $75k $100k >$100k
(a) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
TOTAL 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 929 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
100.0 51.5 48.5 12.3 17.7 16.6 17.8 16.7 18.9 14.6 30.9 54.5 76.3 10.2 9.8 3.7 14.9 9.7 25.0 13.3 29.8
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1009 520 489 124 179 167 180 169 191 147 312 550 770 103 929 37 150 97 252 134 301
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
More likely to vote for 32 15 17 1 2 6 7 4 12 5 11 16 21 5 4 2 3 4 6 5 11
Clinton 3.2% 2.9% 3.5% 0.7% 1.4% 3.4% 3.9% 2.2% 6.5% 3.4% 3.6% 2.9% 2.7% 4.4% 4.2% 6.7% 2.2% 4.0% 2.6% 3.4% 3.8%
No effect 729 364 365 85 129 122 133 126 135 99 212 419 542 72 86 29 104 67 176 100 224
72.3% 70.1% 74.6% 68.4% 72.5% 72.6% 73.9% 74.9% 70.6% 67.4% 67.8% 76.1% 70.4% 69.8% 87.0% 78.7% 69.0% 69.2% 70.0% 75.1% 74.6%
Less likely to vote for 238 137 102 38 47 40 39 36 38 41 85 112 199 26 7 5 42 25 67 29 64
Clinton 23.6% 26.3% 20.8% 30.9% 26.1% 24.0% 21.6% 21.5% 19.9% 27.7% 27.3% 20.4% 25.8% 25.7% 7.6% 14.6% 28.1% 25.7% 26.5% 21.5% 21.3%
Unsure 9 4 5 - - - 1 2 6 2 4 3 8 - 1 - 1 1 2 - 1
0.9% 0.8% 1.1% 0.7% 1.5% 2.9% 1.4% 1.3% 0.5% 1.0% 1.2% 0.7% 1.1% 0.9% 0.3%
Chi-Square . 30.63 > < 9.92 > <---mmmmme- 21.78--——----—- > <-mmmmmmmmmm - 7.29--———-————-——— >
Significance 2048 .0098* .128% 0096* 838*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: 11/01/2016 - 11/05/2016



